
3. MILES & GALLONS DURING THIS QUARTER FOR EACH FUEL
Fuel 
Type

A.
Total Miles

B.
Total Gallons

C.
Average MPG

All miles traveled by the 
IFTA fleet vehicles 

including nontaxable and 
non-IFTA jurisdiction 

miles.

All gallons pumped into 
the main fuel supply 

tank of IFTA fleet 
vehicles.

Divide Col. A by Col. B 
round to two decimal 

places.

2-Diesel

1=Gasoline 

7=Ethanol

2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & biodiesel blends) 

8=Methanol 9=E-85 0=M-85 A=A55

3=Gasohol 

E=Electricity

4=Propane 

F=Hydrogen
5=LNG 6=CNG

505
IFTAL7 

01-22-2019

IFTA LICENSEE
ADDRESS
CITY ID ZIP

Form 3150
International Fuel Tax Agreement (IFTA) Report

AMENDED RETURN

Address Change 

Cancel IFTA License

PERIOD: 
DUE:

1.  LICENSE NUMBER:

4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
JURIS- 

DICTION
FUEL 
TYPE

TAX 
RATE

TOTAL 
MILES

TOTAL 
TAXABLE 

MILES

TAXABLE 
GALLONS

Col.8  Col.3C

TAX 
PAID

GALLONS
*

NET 
TAXABLE 
GALLONS

Col.9 – Col.10

TAX 
DUE/REFUND

Col.11 x Col. 6

INTEREST 
DUE

(See instructions)

TOTAL 
DUE/REFUND

Col.12 + Col.13

( Enter negative numbers in brackets i.e. <50> )

TOTALS
SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1)

SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 2)

Mail report with payment to:

Idaho State Tax Commission 
PO Box 76
Boise ID 83707-0076

15. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS .(total of subtotal column 14) ...........................................................................
16. PENALTY

($50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) .... .
17.  PREVIOUS CREDIT ....................................................................................... .
18a. TOTAL DUE ................................................................................................... .
18b. TOTAL REFUND ............................................................................................ .

By signing this form, I certify that the statements I made on this form are true and correct. I know that submitting false information can 
result in criminal and civil penalties.

Within 180 days of receiving this return, the Idaho State Tax Commission may contact my paid preparer to discuss it.
Signature Title Phone Date

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA 
qualified vehicle.

ID########

2.  LICENSEE NAME
DOING BUSINESS AS

7/1/2024 – 9/30/2024
10/31/2024

0102L1287893024

- EXAMPLE ONLY -

On-road & 
off-road 

miles

On-road & 
off-road 

fuel

Miles 
divided by 

fuel

From 
rate 
chart 
rec’d 

w/Qrtly
return

Includes all 
jurisdictional 

miles

Report all 
jurisdictional 
miles unless 
exempted 
by the 

jurisdiction

Divide 
Column 8 
by MPG 
in 3C

Actual fuel 
bought in 
each state 
& placed 
into the 
supply 
tank of 
IFTA 

vehicles

REQUIRED

See column 10 above



3. MILES & GALLONS DURING THIS QUARTER FOR EACH FUEL
Fuel 
Type

A.
Total Miles

B.
Total Gallons

C.
Average MPG

All miles traveled by the 
IFTA fleet vehicles 

including nontaxable and 
non-IFTA jurisdiction 

miles.

All gallons pumped into 
the main fuel supply 

tank of IFTA fleet 
vehicles.

Divide Col. A by Col. B 
round to two decimal 

places.

2-Diesel

E-Elect.

1=Gasoline 

7=Ethanol

2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & biodiesel blends) 

8=Methanol 9=E-85 0=M-85 A=A55

3=Gasohol 

E=Electricity

4=Propane 

F=Hydrogen
5=LNG 6=CNG

505
IFTAL7 

01-22-2019

IFTA LICENSEE
ADDRESS
CITY ID ZIP

Form 3150
International Fuel Tax Agreement (IFTA) Report

AMENDED RETURN

Address Change 

Cancel IFTA License

PERIOD: 
DUE:

1.  LICENSE NUMBER:

4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
JURIS- 

DICTION
FUEL 
TYPE

TAX 
RATE

TOTAL 
MILES

TOTAL 
TAXABLE 

MILES

TAXABLE 
GALLONS

Col.8  Col.3C

TAX 
PAID

GALLONS
*

NET 
TAXABLE 
GALLONS

Col.9 – Col.10

TAX 
DUE/REFUND

Col.11 x Col. 6

INTEREST 
DUE

(See instructions)

TOTAL 
DUE/REFUND

Col.12 + Col.13

(Round to nearest whole mile and gallon) ( Enter negative numbers in brackets i.e. <50> )

TOTALS
SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1)

SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 2)

Mail report with payment to:

Idaho State Tax Commission 
PO Box 76
Boise ID 83707-0076

15. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS .(total of subtotal column 14) ...........................................................................
16. PENALTY

($50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) .... .
17.  PREVIOUS CREDIT ....................................................................................... .
18a. TOTAL DUE ................................................................................................... .
18b. TOTAL REFUND ............................................................................................ .

By signing this form, I certify that the statements I made on this form are true and correct. I know that submitting false information can 
result in criminal and civil penalties.

Within 180 days of receiving this return, the Idaho State Tax Commission may contact my paid preparer to discuss it.
Signature Title Phone Date

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA 
qualified vehicle.

ID########

2.  LICENSEE NAME
DOING BUSINESS AS

7/1/2024 – 9/30/2024
10/31/2024

- EXAMPLE ONLY -

4,590 991 4.63 MPG

ID

NV

OR

Use Tax 
Rate Chart

REQUIRED

See column 10 above

100,000 200,000 0.50 MP-kWh

2

2

2

.32

.27

.00

4,132

380

78

4,590

4,132

380

78

4,590

892

82

17

991

840

100

51

991

52.

(18)

(34)

0

16.64

(4.86)

0.00

11.78

2,365.60

16.64

(4.86)

0.00

11.78

2,365.60

2,377.38

2,377.38



1=Gasoline 2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & biodiesel blends) 3=Gasohol  4=Propane 5=LNG 6=CNG 
7=Ethanol  8=Methanol 9=E-85 0=M-85 A=A55 E=Electricity F=Hydrogen

4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.

JURIS- 
DICTION

FUEL 
TYPE

TAX 
RATE

TOTAL 
MILES

TOTAL 
TAXABLE 

MILES

GALLONS 
TAXABLE

Col.8  Col.3C

TAX 
PAID

GALLONS
*

NET 
TAXABLE 
GALLONS

Col.9 – Col.10

TAX 
DUE/REFUND

Col.11 x Col.6

INTEREST 
DUE

(See instructions)

TOTAL 
DUE/REFUND

Col.12 + Col.13

(Round to nearest whole mile and gallon) ( Enter negative numbers in brackets i.e. <50> )

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14 are carried forward to page 1)

Licensee Name
IFTA Licensee (DBA)

License Number
ID##########

Tax Period
7/1/2024 – 9/30/2024

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA qualified vehicle.

IFTAL7 01-22-2019

Form 3150 Page 2 of 2

- EXAMPLE ONLY -

- REPORTING ELECTRICITY -

Use Tax 
Rate Chart

ID

IN

PA

E

E

E

.00

.08

.0172

25,000

30,000

45,000

25,000

30,000

45,000

50,000

60,000

90,000

47,000

0

92,000

3,000

0

(2,000)

0.00

2,400.00

(34.40)

0.00

2,400.00

(34.40)

ID currently 
doesn’t tax 
electricity

Enter kWh 
from ID 
locations

Indiana taxes electricity based on miles

Enter zero in Cols 10 & 11

Enter kWh 
from PA 
locations

Col 8 x Col 6

100,000 100,000 200,000 139,000 1,000

2,365.60 2365.60

100,000 100,000 200,000 139,000 1,000



1=Gasoline 2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & biodiesel blends) 3=Gasohol  4=Propane 5=LNG 6=CNG 
7=Ethanol  8=Methanol 9=E-85 0=M-85 A=A55 E=Electricity F=Hydrogen

4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.

JURIS- 
DICTION

FUEL 
TYPE

TAX 
RATE

TOTAL 
MILES

TOTAL 
TAXABLE 

MILES

GALLONS 
TAXABLE

Col.8  Col.3C

TAX 
PAID

GALLONS
*

NET 
TAXABLE 
GALLONS

Col.9 – Col.10

TAX 
DUE/REFUND

Col.11 x Col.6

INTEREST 
DUE

(See instructions)

TOTAL 
DUE/REFUND

Col.12 + Col.13

(Round to nearest whole mile and gallon) ( Enter negative numbers in brackets i.e. <50> )

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14 are carried forward to page 1)

Licensee Name
IFTA Licensee (DBA)

License Number
ID##########

Tax Period
7/1/2024 – 9/30/2024

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA qualified vehicle.

IFTAL7 01-22-2019

Form 3150 Page 2 of 2

- EXAMPLE ONLY -

- Split Rate & Surcharge Example -

Use Tax 
Rate Chart

ID

ID

VA

VA

2

2

2

2

.25

.32

.318

.142

370

310

380

380

370

310

380

380

80

67

82

82

55

75

77

0

25

(8)

5

82

6.25

(2.56)

1.59

11.64

6.25

(2.56)

1.59

11.64

Use rate chart to 
find fuel tax & 
surcharge tax.

Surcharge tax 
paid gallons 
will be zero.

= = = = = = = = = = = =  S P L I T  R A T E  E X A M P L E  = = = = = = = = = = = =

Surcharge total miles,
taxable mile, and 

taxable gallons will be the 
same as the base rate.

Assume fuel tax rate changed from $0.25 to $0.32 on August 1st. Check rate chart for any rate changes.

370 miles driven and 55 gallons purchased between July 1 – July 31.

310 miles driven and 75 gallons purchased between August 1 – September 30.

Report Zero: If you didn’t travel in the jurisdiction for the time one of the rates was 
in effect, enter zero miles and gallons. You must still complete the split rate row.

= = = = = = = = = = = =  S U R C H A R G E  E X A M P L E  = = = = = = = = = = = =
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