Form 3150 International Fuel Tax Agreement (IFTA) Report



By signing this form, I certify that the statements I made on this form are true and correct. I know that submitting false information can result in criminal and civil penalties.

 \Box Within 180 days of receiving this return, the Idaho State Tax Commission may contact my paid preparer to discuss it. Title

Signature REQUIRED

State Tax Commission

0102L1287893024

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA qualified vehicle. See column 10 above



Date

Phone

Form 3150 International Fuel Tax Agreement (IFTA) Report

- EXAMPLE ONLY

IFTA LICENSEE
ADDRESS
CITY ID ZIP

State Tax Commission

AMENDED RETURN

	Add	ress	Cha	nge
--	-----	------	-----	-----

Cancel IFTA License

PERIOD: 7/1/2024 - 9/30/2024 DUE: 10/31/2024 State and the state of the	22	1. L	ICENSE N	UMBER: []]	:D########		3. MI	LES &	GALLONS D	URI	NG THIS	QUARTE	RF	FOR EACH FUEL
Zulesi 7,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 1,000 7 200,000 0 0.50 MP-kWh Image: transmission PO Box 76 Boise ID 83707-0076 2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & biodiesel & biodiesel blends) 3=Gasohol 4=Propane 5=LNG 6=CNG 1=Gasoline 2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & biodiesel blends) 3=Gasohol 4=Propane 5=LNG 6=CNG 1=Gasoline 2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & bio	<u> (65</u>	D 2. L	UE: ICENSEE	10/31/2024	9/30/2024			All mi IFT includi	Total Miles les traveled by the A fleet vehicles ing nontaxable and -IFTA jurisdiction miles.	•	Total All gallons the main tank of I	Gallons pumped into fuel supply FTA fleet icles.	=	Average MPG Divide Col. A by Col. B ound to two decimal places.
Image: Constraint of the second sec		DOT	NG BUSII	NESS AS			2-Diesel		-	•			=	
I=Gasoline 2=Diesel (includes biodiesel & biodiesel & biodiesel blends) 3=Gasohol 4=Propane 5=LNG 6=CNG 7=Ethanol 8=Methanol 9=E-85 0=M-85 A=A55 E=Electricity F=Hydrogen 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. JURIS- FUEL TAX TOTAL TAXABLE TAX TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE GalLONS Pallo DUE/REFUND DUE/REFUND DUE/REFUND DUE/REFUND DUE/REFUND Col.12 + Col.13							E-Elect.		100,000	•	20	0,000	=	0.50 MP-kWh
7=Ethanol 8=Methanol 9=E-85 0=M-85 A=A55 E=Electricity F=Hydrogen 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. JURIS FUEL TAX TOTAL TAXABLE TAX INTEREST TOTAL TOTAL TAXABLE TAXABLE OLINS INTEREST TOTAL DUE/REFUND OLI11 x Col. 8 INTEREST OUE/REFUND OLI12 + Col.13 OLI12 + Col.										•			=	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14. JURIS- FUEL DICTION TAX TYPE TAX Rate Chart TOTAL MILES TOTAL TAXABLE MILES TOTAL TAXABLE MILES TAXABLE GALLONS Col.8 + Col.3C NET GALLONS Col.9 - Col.10 TAX DUC TIX Col.6 INTEREST DUE (See instructions) DUE (See instructions) ID 2 .32 4,132 892 840 52 16.64 16.64 NV 2 .27 380 380 82 100 (18) (4.86) (4.86) OR 2 .00 78 78 17 51 (34) 0.00 0.00 TOTAL SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1) 11.78 11.78 11.78 SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 2) 2,365.60 2,365.60 2,365.60 Mail report with payment to: Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 2,377.38 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 2,377.38		_	1=Gasolin	e 2=Diesel	(includes biod	iesel & bio	diesel ble	ends)	3=Gasohol	4	=Propane	5=LN	IG	6=CNG
JURIS- DICTION FUEL TYPE TAX RATE TOTAL MILES TOTAL TAXABLE MILES TAXABLE GALLONS (ol.8 ÷ Col.3C TAX PAID GALLONS (ol.9 ÷ Col.10) NET TAXABLE GALLONS (ol.9 ÷ Col.10) TAX DUE/REFUND (ol.11 × Col.6) INTEREST DUE (See instructions) TOTAL DUE/REFUND (ol.12 + Col.13) ID 2 .32 4,132 4,132 892 840 52 16.64 16.64 NV 2 .27 380 380 82 100 (18) (4.86) (4.86) OR 2 .00 78 78 17 51 (34) 0.00 0.00 TOTAL SUBTOTAL columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1) 11.78 11.78 11.78 Mail report with payment to: Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 15. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS (total of subtotal column 14) 2,377.38 2,377.38 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) • 2,377.38			7=Ethanol	8=Methar	nol 9=E-85	0=M-8	85 A=	A55	E=Electricity	F	=Hydroge	n		
DICTION TYPE RATE MILES TAXABLE GALLONS PAID GALLONS TAXABLE GALLONS DUE/REFUND GALLONS DUE/REFUND GALLONS DUE/REFUND Col.11 x Col. 0 DUE DUE/REFUND Col.12 + Col. 13 ID 2 .32 4,132 4,132 892 840 52 16.64 16.64 NV 2 .27 380 380 82 100 (18) (4.86) (4.86) OR 2 .00 78 78 17 51 (34) 0.00 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 Mail report with payment to: Idam State Tax Commission 15. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS (total of subtotal column 14) 2,377.38 2,377.38 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 2,377.38	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.		10.	11.		12.	13.		
Use Tax Rate Chart Col.s + Col.32 * Col.9 - Col.10 Col.11 Col.20 Col.11 Col.20 * Col.9 - Col.10 Col.11 Col.20 Col.11 Col.20 Col.11 Col.20 Col.11 Col.20 Col.12 Col.20		-			TAXABLE	GALLO		PAID	TAXABLE		/REFUND	DUE		DUE/REFUND
ID 2 .32 4,132 4,132 892 840 52 16.64 16.64 NV 2 .27 380 380 82 100 (18) (4.86) (4.86) OR 2 .00 78 78 17 51 (34) 0.00 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 991 0 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0.00 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0 0.00 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0 0.00 0.00 TOTAL Columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1) 11.78 11.78 11.78 SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 2) 2,365.60 2,365.60 2,377.38 Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 15 TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS 2,377.38 Boise ID 83707-0076 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT 18a. TOTAL DUE 2,377.38<							51.30	*	Col.9 - Col.10			`	,	
NV 2 .27 380 380 82 100 (18) (4.86) (4.86) OR 2 .00 78 78 17 51 (34) 0.00 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0 Mail report with payment to: SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 2) 2,365.60 2,365.60 2,377.38 Mail report with payment to: Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 16. PENALTY 2,377.38 16. PENALTY 300 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT 18a. TOTAL DUE 2,377.38								,	· · ·	r neg		bers in bra	cket	
OR 2 .00 78 78 17 51 (34) 0.00 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0 0.00 TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 0 0.00 Wail report SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1) 11.78 11.78 2,365.60 2,365.60 2,365.60 2,365.60 2,377.38 Mail report with payment to: Idaho State Tax Commission 6 PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 2,377.38 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT 18a. TOTAL DUE 2,377.38	ID	2	.32	4,132	4,132	89	2	840	52		16.64			16.64
TOTALS 4,590 4,590 991 991 0 SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1) 11.78 11.78 SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 1) 11.78 2,365.60 Mail report with payment to: Is. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS (total of subtotal column 14) 2,377.38 Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 Boise ID 83707-0076 15. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT 18a. TOTAL DUE 18a. TOTAL DUE 2,377.38	NV	2	.27	380	380	8	2	100	(18)		(4.86)			(4.86)
Herein Herein<				78	78	1	7	51	(34)		0.00			0.00
SUBTOTAL (columns 12, 13 and 14, page 2) 2,365.60 2,365.60 Mail report with payment to: 15. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS (total of subtotal column 14) 2,377.38 Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 Boise ID 83707-0076 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT 18a. TOTAL DUE 18a. TOTAL DUE 2,377.38		ΤΟΤΑ	LS	4,590	4,590	99	1	991	0					
Mail report with payment to: 15. TOTAL DUE/REFUND ALL JURISDICTIONS (total of subtotal column 14) 2,377.38 Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 Boise ID 83707-0076 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT 18a. TOTAL DUE 18a. TOTAL DUE 2,377.38					SUBTOTAL (columns 12	2, 13 and ⁻	14, page	e 1)		11.78			11.78
Mail report with payment to: (total of subtotal column 14) • 2,377.38 Idaho State Tax Commission PO Box 76 • 16. PENALTY (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) • 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT • 2,377.38 18a. TOTAL DUE • 2,377.38 • 2,377.38									,	2	365.60			2,365.60
Idano State Tax Commission (\$50.00 or 10% of total tax due, total of column 12, whichever is greater) PO Box 76 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT	Mail re	eport	with paym	nent to:	(total	of subtotal							•	2,377.38
Boise ID 83707-0076 17. PREVIOUS CREDIT				nission	-		of total ta	k due, to	otal of column 12	2, whi	chever is g	reater)		
2,3/7.38	_				17. PRE	VIOUS CF	REDIT						•	
18b. TOTAL REFUND					18a. TOT	AL DUE							•	2,377.38
					18b. TOT	AL REFUN	ND						•	

By signing this form, I certify that the statements I made on this form are true and correct. I know that submitting false information can result in criminal and civil penalties.

Within 180 days of receiving this return, the Idaho State Tax Commission may contact my paid preparer to discuss it. Title

Signature REQUIRED

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA qualified vehicle. <--- See column 10 above



Phone

Date

- EXAMPLE ONLY -

Licensee Name

IFTA Licensee (DBA)

License Number

ID##########

Tax Period 7/1/2024 - 9/30/2024

- REPORTING ELECTRICITY -

æ	_	1=Gasoline	2=Diesel (i	ncludes biod	iesel & biodies	el blends)	3=Gasohol	4=Propane	5=LNG	6=CNG
<u>R5</u>		7=Ethanol	8=Methano	ol 9=E-85	0=M-85	A=A55	E=Electricity	F=Hydroger	ו	
4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.	10.	11.	12.	13.	14.
JURIS- DICTION	FUEL TYPE	TAX RATE Use Tax Rate Chart	TOTAL MILES	TOTAL TAXABLE MILES	GALLONS TAXABLE Col.8÷Col.3C	TAX PAID GALLONS *	NET TAXABLE GALLONS Col.9 – Col.10	TAX DUE/REFUND Col.11 x Col.6	INTEREST DUE (See instructions)	TOTAL DUE/REFUND Col.12 + Col.13
			(Round t	o nearest wh	ole mile and g	allon)		er negative num	bers in bracket	s i.e. <50>)
ID	Ε	.00	25,000	25,000	50,000	47,000	3,000	0.00		0.00
		ID currently doesn't tax electricity				Enter kWh from ID locations				
IN	E	.08	30,000	30,000	60,000	0	0	2,400.00		2,400.00
					Inc	diana taxe	s electricity	based on mi	iles	
						Enter zero i	n Cols 10 & 11	Col 8 × Col 6		
ΡΑ	E	.0172	45,000	45,000	90,000	92,000	(2,000)	(34.40)		(34.40)
						Enter kWh from PA locations				
тот	ALS		100,000	100,000	200,000	139,000	1,000			
SUB	τοτα		s 12, 13 and	11/ are ca	ried forward	l to page 1		2,365.60		2365.60

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA qualified vehicle.

- EXAMPLE ONLY -

Licensee Name

IFTA Licensee (DBA)

License Number

ID###########

Tax Period 7/1/2024 - 9/30/2024

- Split Rate & Surcharge Example -

. B										
5 8		1=Gasoline	e 2=Diesel	(includes biod	iesel & biodies	el blends)	3=Gasohol	4=Propane	5=LNG	6=CNG
		7=Ethanol	8=Methar	nol 9=E-85	0=M-85	A=A55	E=Electricity	F=Hydroger	ı	
4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.	10.	11.	12.	13.	14.
JURIS-	FUEL	TAX	TOTAL	TOTAL	GALLONS	TAX	NET	TAX	INTEREST	TOTAL
	TYPE	RATE	MILES	TAXABLE	TAXABLE	PAID	TAXABLE	DUE/REFUND	DUE	DUE/REFUND
		Use Tax		MILES	Col.8+Col.3C	GALLONS	GALLONS	Col.11 x Col.6	(See instructions)	Col.12 + Col.13
		Rate Chart				*	Col.9 – Col.10			
					ole mile and g			r negative numb		-
					PLIT RA			=====		
Assume	fuel	tax rate	changed f	from \$0.25	5 to \$0.32	on Augus	t 1 st . Checl	<pre>< rate chart</pre>	for any ro	ate changes.
ID	2	.25	370	370	80	55	25	6.25		6.25
		37	0 miles dri	ven and 55	gallons pu	chased b	etween Jul	y 1 – July 3	1.	
ID	2	.32	310	310	67	75	(8)	(2.56)		(2.56)
		310 mi	iles driven	and 75 aa	llons purcha	used betw	een August	1 - Septem	ber 30	
Report in effe	ect, e	enter zer	o miles and	d gallons. >	'ou must st	ill comple [.]	te the split	rate row.		
	ect, e							rate row.		:
	ect, e 2								= = = = = =	- 1.59
in effe		= = =	= = = = = =	= = = = S	URCHAR	GE E>	AMPLE	=====		
in effe	2 2 	= = = .318	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	= = = = S 380	URCHAR 82 82 miles,s and Il be the	GE E>	(A M P L E 5 82	= = = = = = = 1.59		1.59
in effe	2 2 	= = = .318 .142 e rate char ind fuel tax	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	= = = = S 380 380 harge total axable mile, le gallons wi	URCHAR 82 82 miles,s and Il be the	GEEX 77 0 furcharge to paid gallons	(A M P L E 5 82	= = = = = = = 1.59		1.59
in effe	2 2 	= = = .318 .142 e rate char ind fuel tax	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	= = = = S 380 380 harge total axable mile, le gallons wi	URCHAR 82 82 miles,s and Il be the	GEEX 77 0 furcharge to paid gallons	(A M P L E 5 82	= = = = = = = 1.59		1.59
VA VA VA	2 2 	= = = .318 .142 e rate char ind fuel tax	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	= = = = S 380 380 harge total axable mile, le gallons wi	URCHAR 82 82 miles,s and Il be the	GEEX 77 0 furcharge to paid gallons	(A M P L E 5 82	= = = = = = = 1.59		1.59
VA VA VA TOTA	2 2 	= = = .318 .142 e rate char ind fuel tax urcharge ta	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	= = = S 380 380 charge total axable mile, le gallons wi as the bas	URCHAR 82 82 miles,s and Il be the	GEE> 77 0 burcharge tc paid gallons will be zero	(A M P L E 5 82 ×	= = = = = = = 1.59		1.59

*Actual gallons bought in each jurisdiction (including Oregon) and placed into an IFTA qualified vehicle.